

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 26244 of 2017**

=====

BHAVESHBHAI CHAMPAKLAL MEHTA & 1 other(s)**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)**

=====

Appearance:**MR KRISHNKUMAR SHUKLA, ADVOCATE for MR. SURAJ A****SHUKLA(7185) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2****MR AMIT K DAVE(5860) for the Respondent(s) No. 2****MS MOXA THAKKAR, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL**Date : 22/01/2021****ORAL ORDER**

Heard learned Advocate Mr.Krishnkumar Shukla for learned Advocate Mr.Suraj Shukla for the applicants, who seeks time.

Learned APP Ms. Moxa Thakkar has submitted that the progress report dated 17.10.2019 which shows that the report of the handwriting expert from Forensic Science Laboratory is awaited. Learned APP Ms. Thakkar further conveyed that the though the said progress report is of the year 2019, even as of now the findings of the handwriting expert is awaited.

Under such circumstances, the Investigating Officer is directed to communicate to the Director, Forensic Science Laboratory to expedite the analysis of the document with regard to the present complaint and submit a report as expeditiously as possible.

Stand over to 12.02.2021.

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)

BDSONGARA