

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 26244 of 2017

=====

BHAVESHBHAI CHAMPAKLAL MEHTA & 1 other(s)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

=====

Appearance:

MR. SURAJ A SHUKLA(7185) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
MR NK MAJMUDAR(430) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MS. MAITHILI MEHTA ADDL. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for
the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 02/07/2021

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned Advocate Shri Suraj A. Shukla
for the applicants, Stand Over to 12.07.2021.

Learned Additional Public Prosecutor, to furnish report
with regard to the progress of the investigation on the next
date.

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)

MARY VADAKKAN