

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 26244 of 2017

=====

BHAVESHBHAI CHAMPAKLAL MEHTA & 1 other(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR. SURAJ A SHUKLA(7185) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

MR NK MAJMUDAR(430) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR HK PATEL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KARIA

Date : 28/07/2021

ORAL ORDER

Today, learned advocate Mr. Suraj A. Shukla appearing for the applicants has filed his leave note.

In the interest of justice, this matter is adjourned to 11th August 2021.

Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till then.

K. S. DARJI

(B.N. KARIA, J)