

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 26244 of 2017

=====

BHAVESHBHAI CHAMPAKLAL MEHTA & 1 other(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR. SURAJ A SHUKLA(7185) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

MR NK MAJMUDAR(430) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR HK PATEL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KARIA

Date : 01/09/2021

ORAL ORDER

On a request being made by learned advocate for
respondent no.2, this matter is adjourned to 15.09.2021.

rakesh/

(B.N. KARIA, J)