

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 26244 of 2017

=====

BHAVESHBHAI CHAMPAKLAL MEHTA & 1 other(s)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR. SURAJ A SHUKLA(7185) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
MR NK MAJMUDAR(430) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 03/08/2022

ORAL ORDER

Though the matter was called out twice, learned advocate Mr.Shukla for the applicants was absent on both occasions. Nor any request for adjournment was also made on his behalf. However, in the interest of justice, stand over to **24.08.2022.**

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

MISHRA AMIT V.