

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 26244 of 2017**

=====

**BHAVESHBHAI CHAMPAKLAL MEHTA & 1 other(s)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)**

=====

Appearance:

MR. SURAJ A SHUKLA(7185) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
MR NK MAJMUDAR(430) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 02/09/2022

ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr. Suraj Sukla, the learned advocate appearing for the applicants, Ms. Maithili D. Mehta, the learned Additional Public Prosecutor appearing for the respondent No.1 - State and Mr. V.A. Poojara, the learned advocate for Mr. N.K. Majmudar, the learned advocate appearing for the respondent no.2.

Matter was heard for sometime.

post the matter for further hearing on
08.09.2022.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

Pallavi