

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 26244 of 2017**

=====

BHAVESHBHAI CHAMPAKLAL MEHTA & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. SURAJ A SHUKLA(7185) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

MR NK MAJMUDAR(430) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR TIRTHRAJ PANDYA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 20/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

Since investigation is permitted by order dated 06.11.2017 and further by order dated 22.01.2021 directed Investigating Officer to communicated to Director, FSL to expedite the analysis of the documents, let there be detailed report by Investigating Officer including report from FSL.

Interim relief of no coercive steps against the applicants shall continue. Stand over to 06.08.2025.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

SATISH