

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET
ASIDE FIR/ORDER) NO. 26244 of 2017**

=====

BHAVESHBHAI CHAMPAKLAL MEHTA & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. SURAJ A SHUKLA(7185) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

MR NK MAJMUDAR(430) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR ROHAN SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL

Date : 07/08/2026

ORAL ORDER

Heard, the learned advocates for the respective parties, at length.

For orders, list on **14th August 2026**.

Interim protection of no coercive steps to be taken against the applicants herein, granted earlier, to continue till then.

[P. M. Raval, J.]

hiren/11tss7826